2ot
Date: 7,201 : %
LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY ate November 17, 2015 :
GOVERNMENT CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER Project: Blue Sky Pump Station Desigr 2
Page 1 of 2 Location: cD 12 S
Bell Engineers 2480 Fortune Dr., Suite 350, Lexington, KY 4054~ qntract No. #242-2012 X
Original Contract Amt. $157,495.00
Cumulative Amount of s
Previous Change Orders $66,500.00 .
Percent Change - Previous R : o
Chamgi)rders :. s 3o 42.22%
Total Contract Amount Prior K%
to this Change Order $223,995.00
Change Order No. 2 S

You are hereby requested to comply with the foll

owing changes from the contract plans and specification;

Current Change Order 5
ltem | Description of qhanges-qgantlties, unit prices, change Decrease in contract price Increase in contract price :
No. in completion date, etc. 2
1|Additional Geotechnical Analsysis $2,127.79
2|Force Main Rock Soundings $1,248.00
Total decrease $1,248.0 % g : 3
Total increase RS $2,127.79¢
Net Amount of this Change Order $879.79
New Contract Amount Including this Change 3
Order $224,874.79
Percent Change - This Change Order 0.39%
Percent Change - All Change Orders 42.78%

The time provided for t , completion in the contract and all provisions of the contract will apply hereto.
Recommended by %v% LA TOAI (Proj. Engr.) Date 18-S :

A

(Design Engineer) Date Vikd/E3

~L
Approved

L
N

(Director) Date_// -/ s

(Commissioner) Date_{ 2~ /£~- 23 5%

Approved by_ DO

(Mayor or CAO) Date 1R -Dexc '45

Approved by Pal!
[\

‘A%W,
OV

R.-781-2015

Original: R-242-2012

Contract# 10

5-2012




Page 2 of 2

PROJECT:

JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE [cONTRACT NO.

CHANGE ORDER:

-—

Necessity for change:

Is proposed change an alternate bid? Yes _X No

Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project? _ Yes _X No

If "Yes", explain.

Effect of this change on other prime contractors: N/A

Has consent of surety been obtained? ___Yes _ X _Not Necessary
Will this change affect expiration or extent of insurance coverage? __ Yes _X No
If "Yes", will the policies be extended? Yes __ No

Effect on operation and maintenance costs: N/A

Effect on contract completion date: N/A

) L Da 15




Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY AND PUBLIC WORKS

Jim Gray David Holmes
Mayor Commissioner
TO: Mayor Jim Gray

Utban County Counal
FROM: Charles Martin, PE %

Director Division of Wa ity
DATE: November 17, 2015
SUBJECT: Change Order 2 (Final) - Blue Sky Pump Station and Force Main

Additional Geotechnical Analysis and Decrease in Rock Soundings
Contract Number 242-2012

Request

The purpose of this memorandum is to request approval of change order #2 to the engineering contract with Bell
Engineers in the amount of $879.79 for the Blue Sky Pump Station and Force Main Project.

Purpose of Request
This amendment will increase the contract by $2,127.79 for additional geotechnical analysis of fill brought into the

lagoon and will decrease the contract by $1,248.00 for rock soundings that were not needed for design of the force
main. The net increase in the contract will be $879.79 and this will be the final change order.

Project Cost in FY 2016

The net increase of $879.79 is the expected expenditure for FY 2016.
Are Funds Budgeted

Funds are fully budgeted in

4003 — 303408 — 3468 — 71223

Budget Reference: 2013

Project: BLUESKYPS_2013

Activity: CONSENT_DE

File Number

242-2012

Directot/Commissioner

Martin/Holmes

200 East Main Street . Lexington, KY 40507 . (859) 425-2255 . www.lexingtonky.gov
HORSE CAPITAL OF THE WORLD



